Safety
With loads weighing up to 8,000 kg, safety takes first priority.
The Linde Torsion Support proves very advantageous when
swaying loads and dynamic forces have to be contended
with. Up to 30% less mast distorsion can be realised. An
enormous advantage, even on higher liftheights.
Performance
A truck designed to take care of the really tough tasks.

Technical data
1.1 Manufacturer LINDE LINDE
1.2 Model designation H 50 D H 60 D
1.3 Power unit: battery, petrol, LP gas, mains power Diesel Diesel
1.4 Operation: pedestrian, stand-on, seated, order picker Seated Seated
1.5 Load capacity Q (t) 5.0 6.0
1.6 Load centre c (mm) 600 600
1.8 Axle centre to fork face x (mm) 630 630
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 2160 2160
2.1 Service weight kg 10160 10400
2.2 Axle load with load, front/rear kg 12770/2390 14360/2040
2.3 Axle load without load, front/rear kg 4925/5235 4940/5460
3.1 Tyres, front/rear (SE = CS superelastic, L = pneumatic) SE SE
3.2 Tyre size, front 355/65-15 2) 355/65-15 2)
3.3 Tyre size, rear 8.25–15 2) 8.25–15 2)
3.5 Wheels, rumber front/rear (x = driven) 2x /2 2x /2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 1594 4) 1594 4)
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 1600 1600
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt, forward / backward a/b (°) 5.0/9.0 5.0/9.0
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 2735 1) 5) 27351) 5)
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 150 150
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 3550 1) 3550 1)
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 44481) 44481)
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 (mm) 2746 2746
4.8 Height of seat/stand-on plattform h7 (mm) 1503 1503
4.12 Towing coupling height h10 (mm) 847 846
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 4639 4639
4.20 Length to fork face l2 (mm) 3439 3439
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 1900 1900
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 60 x 130 x 1200 60 x 130 x 1200 7
4.23 Fork carriage to DIN 15173, class / form A, B 4A 4A
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 (mm) 1800 1800
4.31 Ground clearance, mast m1 (mm) 207 204
4.32 Gound clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 247 247
4.33 Aisle width with pallets 1200 x 1000 across forks Ast (mm) 4890 4890
4.34 Aisle width with pallets  800 x 1200 along forks Ast (mm) 5090 5090
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 3060 3060
4.36 Min. turning radius, front axle b13 (mm) 975 975
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load km/h 23/23 23/23
5.2 Lifting speed, with / without load m/s 0.53/0.53 0.53/0.53
5.3 Lowering speed, with / without load m/s 0.50/0.50 0.50/0.50
5.5 Tractive force with / without load N 35000/34000 38000/35000
5.7 Climbing ability, with / without load % 26/34 24/34
5.9 Acceleration time, with / without load s 5.1/4.7 5.6/5.1
5.10 Service brake hydrostatic hydrostatic
7.1 Manufacturer of engine / type Deutz TCD 2012 L04–2V Deutz TCD 2012 L04–2V Deut
7.2 Engine rated power to ISO 1585 kW 87 87
7.3 Rated rpm min–1 2200 2200
7.4 Number of cylinders/Displac. ccm cm3 4/4038 4/4038
7.5 Fuel consumption to VDI l/h, kg/h 7.5 7.9
8.1 Type of drive control hydrostat. transmission hydrostat. transmission hydr
8.2 Working pressure for attachments bar 265 265
8.3 Oil quantity for attachments l/min 70 70
8.4 Mean noise level at driver’ ear dB(A) 77 77
8.5 Towing coupling, design / type similar to DIN 15170-H similar to DIN 15170-H simi
Ch